Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademerk Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Josep Castells Boliart	Name: <u>Institut Univ. de Ciencia i Tecnologia, S. A.</u>	
David Enrique Miguel Centeno Marta Pascual Gilabert	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: C. Alvarez de Castro, 63	
Execution Date(s) 01/09/2012; 01/09/2012; 01/09/2012		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Mollet Del Valles	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: SPAIN Zip; E-08100	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Correction of error in sn 12/332625 in coversheet	Country,	
X Other previously recorded at Frame/Reel 02/641/0451	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
13/332,625		
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:1	
Name: Thomas E. Jackson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address: Barnes & Thomburg LLP	•	
	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 11 South Meridian Street	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Indianapolis	8. Payment Information	
State: INZip: 46204	.	
Phone Number: 317-231-8477	Deposit Account Number 10-0435	
Fax Number: 317-231-7433		
Email Address: Thomas.Jackson@btlaw.com	Authorized User Name Thomas E. Jackson	
9. Signature:	27 MAGGE Z ZZ Date	
Signature	p=====================================	
Thomas E. Jackson	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	Cash Cash Cash Cash Cash Cash Cash Cash	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 027951 FRAME: 0348

Original Cover Sheet

onia P113-1596 (Rev. 03-09) MB No. 0651-0027 (mm. 03/31/2009)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	
To the Objector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plans	a record the effected documents of the new address(es) below.
. Name of conveying party(les)	5' Maltie BLRI BOOLERE Of Lacing Line herritage
Josep Castella Bollart	Name: Institut Univ. de Ciencia i Tecnològia, S. A.
David Enrique Miguel Centeno	Internal Address:
Marta Pascual Glisbert	
skillional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: C. Alvarez de Castro, 63
Material Convey ance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: C. Avenue
Execution Date(s) 01/08/2012; 01/08/2012; 01/09/2012	
X Assignment Marger	City: Motiet Del Velles
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: SPAIN Zip: E-08100
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(6)
12/332,625	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Thomas E. Jackson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1,21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Remas & Thomburg LLP	
Hitter (van 1444)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11 South Meridian Street	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting the
	8. Payment Information
City: Indianapolis	
State: IN Zip: 46204	·]
Phone Number: 317-231-6477	Deposit Account Number 10-0435
Fex Number: 317-231-7433	Authorized User Name Thomas E. Jackson
Email Address: Thomas Jackson Strew.com	Vitualized neet talend trichings in Apparent
9. Signature:	2-2-2-12.
Signature	
Thomas E. Jackson	Total number of pages instuding cover shoet, ettachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	Minute Columnia de la columnia del columnia del columnia de la columnia del columnia del columnia de la columnia de la columnia de la columnia de la columnia del columnia d

Dynamicate to be monrolly (including sover series) primary product 1446, Alexandria, V.A. 22913-1486
Mail Stop Antigament Recordings Services, Circutor of the USPTO, P.C.Sou 1446, Alexandria, V.A. 22913-1486

PATENT

REEL: 027951 FRAME: 0349

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.:
Ponti Reference No.:

57142-220092 P25450USPC

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to eac of the undersigned,		
Name(s)	Josep Castells Boliart David Enrique Miguel Centeno Marta Pascual Gilabert		
Title of Application	N-(2-OXO-1-PHENYLPIPERIDIN-3-YL)SULFONAMIDES FOR THE IDENTIFICATION OF BIOLOGICAL AND PHARMACOLOGICAL ACTIVITY		
	hercinafter (the "Application(s)")		
Serial No. and Filing Date	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") Identified as Serial No. 13/332625 with a filing date of December 21, 2011.		
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to		
Name of Assignee	Institut Univ. de Ciencia i Tecnologia, S. A.		
Address of principal place of business	E-08100 Mollet Del Valles, SPAIN		
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	a corporation of		

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s), including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada and Mexico, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

PATENT REEL: 027951 FRAME: 0350

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

MOLLET DIEL VALLET
,2012.
Inventor (Signature)
Josep Castells Bollart
Inventor (Printed Name)
arcecompediatromed
MOULET DEL VALLET
<u>2012</u> .
Inventor (Signature)
mremor (signature)
David Enrique Miguel Centeno
Inventor (Printed Name)

PATENT REEL: 027951 FRAME: 0351 feasible.

a0a0a0a0a0a0a0a0a0

IN WITNESS WI	IEREOF, I have executed this assignm	ent at MOULET DEL VACUES
this 9th	day of	
A . 14. 4. 1764.	Hate	works
Outside the USA: Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when acknowledgment	NATIVIDAD BAMARRI FERR	Marta Pascual Gilabert
before a Notary Public is not	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)

DVDS02 TJACKSON 1200009v1

PATENT REEL: 027951 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 02/23/2012